

Strategy and Challenge

Mr Tony Owen

The Information Management Service Shire Hall Westgate Street **GLOUCESTER** GL1 2TG

Please ask for Steve Tilling

Telephone 01452

324000

Our ref: 9322550 Your ref: **Date: 14 August 2018**

Dear Mr Owen

I am pleased to provide a response to your request for information, received on 7 August 2018:

I wish to make a formal request under the freedom of information act to obtain information for school cluster groups including if available, the cluster chairs that are within your local authority.

Please advise the following information please:

1) The cluster group names and how many schools are comprised within them.

Please refer to the attached document for details.

2) Contact information for the cluster chairs or coordinators.

Please refer to the attached document for details.

3) Any scheduled meeting dates for 2019.

The meeting dates are set by the partnerships; please contact the partnerships for information about the meetings.

I am writing to inform you that we have searched our records and some of the information you requested is not held by Gloucestershire County Council. Please refer to our response to Q3. The dates are set by the partnerships; please contact the partnerships for information about the meetings





If you are unhappy with my response, you can complain or ask for a review of your request by writing to us within 40 working days of receiving this response. The full procedure is on our website at http://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/foi. This should be addressed to:

Shire Hall,	Westgate Street, Gloucester. GL1 2TG
	$ \square \square \square $

We would like to hear your views on our service. If you'd like to tell us how we did, you can complete our feedback form online at http://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk/foifeedback

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely

Steve Tilling Information Requests Officer

